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Q GROUND LEVEL

EXISITNG FLOOR PLAN

THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT
CONSENT

DA2020/0043

@ [T] 200MMCARPARK WALL, LIFT SHAFT & FIRE STAR SHAFT
200MM DINCEL WAL - FRL 24012401240 , R = 53, R+ Clr=48
525MM BASEMENT RETAINING WALL - PILING & SHOTCRETE
@ l FRL- 18011801180

@ [T Z0MMRETAL & COMMERCIAL WALL
200MM DINCEL WALL - FLR 24012401240/, Rw=53, Riw+Cr=48

@ [:I 250MM EXTERNAL BRICK WALL
110MM BRICK VENEER WITH 92MM STEEL STUD AND

13MM PLASTERBOARD, FLR 90/90/90, RW>= 508

275MM PARTY WALL (DISCONTINUOUS CONSTRUCTION)
© E==] e e wenn o sverew
CSR 1570 GYPROCK SYSTEM, FRL 90190190, RW=62, RW+CIr=50

BASIX COMMITMENTS (CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 961455M)
LCOMMTUENTS FOR RESDENTIAL FLAT BULONGS
L(a)OW

+ FIXTURE AND APPLIANCE TO BE INSTALLED IN DIWELLINGS:
3STAR (56 BUT <= 7.5 LNIN) RATED SHOWERHEAD, 4 STAR RATED TOILETS, 4
TaP: TAPS, 2 STAR RATED
CLOTHES WASHERS,
(i) ENERGY.
55 STAR RATED GAS INSTANTANEOUS HOT WATER SYSTEM,

+ EACH BATHROOM MUST BE INSTALLED WITH INDIVIDUAL FAN, DUCTED TO.
FACADE OR ROOF, WITH MANUAL ONIOFF SWITCH.

BE INSTALI FAN, DUCTEDTO
FACADE OR ROOF, WITH MANUAL ON/ OFF SWITCH,

+ EACH LAUNDRY MUST BE INSTALLED WITH INDIVIDUAL FAN, DUCTED TO
FACADE OR ROOF , WITH MANUAL ONIOFF SWITCH

+ FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THE APPLICANT MUST ENSURE THAT AL
DWELLINGS ARE EQUIPPED WITH 1.PHASE AIR CONDITIONING EER 35 - 40
(ZONED) INLIVING AREAS.

+ THE 'PRIMARY TYPE OF ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING® FOR EACH SUCH ROOM IN THE
DWELLING IS FLUORESCENT LIGHTING OR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED)
UUGHTING ALY CEDICATED)T0 LIS, DNNG, TCHEN, BEDROCHS,

BATHROOIS, LAUNDRY AND HALLY

T APPLIANT HUST WTALL SAS CODKTOP AND ELECTRIC OVEN,

+ WELL VENTILATED FRIDGE SPACE MUST BE PROVIDED.

BE PROVIDED.

@ msm CONF
‘CORRIDOR LOBEY WALLS TO UNIT 8 &9 - BRICK VENEER WALL WITH RLO
INSULATION OR EQUIVALENT.

+ EXTERNAL WALLS - BRICK VENEER WALL WITH R2.0 NSULATION OR

AT,

+ INTERNAL WALLS - R1.0 INSULATION TO INTERENANCY PARTY WALL OR
EQUIVALENT.

" FLOORS.RLOTOALL FLOORS OVER CAR PARK OROUTDOOR AR FOR ALL
LEVELUNITS -6.7,8,9, 1041

. CELl ToN ToALL cet
EQUIVALENT.
+ GLAZING REQUIRENENTS:

+” DOUBLE GLAZED LOW SOLAR LOW E ALUMINIUM FRAVED WITH A U-VALUE
F 480 AND SHGC OF 0.34 TO UNIT 12- D.U7.03, ALL GLAZING OF UNIT 13

UNIT 14-DU902

SINGLE GLAZED LOW SOLAR LOW-E GLAZING WITH A U-VALUE OF 5.60 AND

$HGC OF 041 TO SUDINGEDED DOORS ANDWINDOWS N UNT 7,9, 10

13, ALL OTHER SLIDINGIFIXED GLAZING OF UNIT 12 4

SNOLE GLAZED LOW SOLAR LOWLE GLAZING WIH A GYALUE OF 5 50AND

SHGC OF 0.36 TO AWNINGIFIXED WINDOWS IN UNIT7,6.9, 10, OTHER

AWNING GLAZING OF UNIT 12 AND 14.

CLEAR GLAZING HAVING A UVALUE OF 610 AND SHGC OF 057,
AL OTHER SLIDING AND FIXED TYPE GLAZING TO BE ALUMINIUM FRAME
WITH SINGLE CLEAR GLAZING HAVING A U-VALUE OF 6.70 AND SHGC OF

L) COUMON AREAS AND CENTRAL SYSTENSFACLITES
(O WAT

H STARTAPSTOALL COMMON AREAS

L. VENTILATION EXHAUST ONLY. CARBON MONOXIDE MONITOR + VSD FAN.
2. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING WITH MOTION SENSORS,
. LETCR
1. LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHTING CONNECTED LIFT CALL BUTTON
‘GARBAGE ROOM (RESIDENTIAL)
1. VENTILATION SUPPLY ONLY.
2. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING WITH MOTION SENSORS,
PLANT ROOM & HYDRANT PUMP ROOM
L. NO VECHANICAL VENTILATION.
2. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING WITH MANUAL ON MANUAL OFF.
GROUID FLOOR gt
NO MECHANICAL VENTILATION.
7 T EVTIING DIODE LE0)GHTING WITH DAYLGHT SENSORE
MOTION SENSOR
HALLWAYILOBBY (FIRST & SECOND FLOOR)
NO MECHANICAL VENTILATION.
2_LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHTING WITH MOTION SENSOR
+ LIFT TO BE GEARLESS TRACTION WITHV YV F MOTOR (4 STOREYS)

4 COMMITMENTS FOR COMMON AREAS & CENTRAL SYSTENSFFACILITEES
10 COMMON AREAS AND CENTRAL SYSTEWSFACLITES
ow

T STAR TAPS TO AL COMMON AREAS
(i) ENERGY
+ " ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SUPPLY.
PHTOVOLTAIC SYSTENI (RATED ELECTRICAL OUTPUT (MIN: 3.15 PEAK Ki)

SECTION J NOTE (BCA 2016) - CLASS 5 &6 &RETALLS)

L INSULATION NUST COMPLY WITH PART J1.2() OF BCA 2016,
2. REFLECTIVE INSULATION MUST COMPLY WITH PART J1.2(t) OF BCA 2016
3. BULKINSULATIN NUST COMPLY WITH PART J1.2(c)OF BCA
h

5 RLTINSULATION FIXED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF SUSPENDED CONCRETE SLAB OF
UNIT 1, UNIT2, UNIT3, UNIT4 & UNIT,

. PROVEE £ INSULATIONT0 THE EXTERNAL UALLS SURROUNDIG THE
GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL & RETAILS OR TOTAL RVALUE OF

7. PROVID LS NSIAATION T0 1 WTER L AL SURFOURBIS THE
GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL & RETAILS OR TOTAL RVALUE OF 10.

5. PROVIDE GLAZING TO THE GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL & RETAILS WINDOWS &

ISTED BELOW:

+ EAST FACING GLAZING : UVALUE = 6.1, SHGC =0.75
+ WESTEACNG GLAZNG  LVALUE- 6., HGC =075
+ NORTHFACING GLAZING : UVALUE = 6.1, SHGC =075
9. PROVIDE SEALS TO ALL OPENABLE WINDOWS AND DOORS WITHIN THE
COMMERCIAL AREAS AS PER PART J3 OF BCA 2016,
10, THE EXTERNAL DOOR TO EACH GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL TENANCY SHALL
BE SELF-CLOSING.

11, ALLINTERAL LININGS TO THE GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL TENANCIES SHALL
BE CLOSE FITTING AT THE JUNCTION OF THE CEILING, WALL AND FLOORS OR
SEALED BY CAULKING SKIRTING, ARCHITRAVES CORNICES OR THE LKE.

12 A AR-CONDIONNG AND MECHANEAL VENTLATN SYSTEW TO T
‘GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL TENANCIES NUST COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS AS PER PART J5 OF BCA 2016

13. LIGHTING AND POWER TO THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

POWER LOAD IS 115061,
14. ANY HEATED WATER SYSTEM FOR FOOD PREPARATION AND SANITARY
ITH PART B

OF BCA 2018, VOLUME 3, PLUMBING CODE OF AUSTRALIA

15. PROVIDE FACILITIES TO RECORD THE CONSUMPTION OF GAS AND ELECTRICITY
AS REQUIRED BY PART J8.3(a) OF BCA 2016

16 ANY

ITHIN BE FITTED WITH
ASEALING DEVICE SUCH AS A SELF-CLOSING DAVPER OF THE LIE WHEN
SERVING A CONDITIONED SPACE

BE FITTED WITH A SELS

THEL)
TENANCIES.

SECTION J NOTE (BCA 2016) - CLASS 2 (MULTL-UNITS RESIDENTAIL)

1. IFINSULATION IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED BY BASIX TO CEILINGS, WALLS OR
FLOOR SLABS OF THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IT MUST BE INSTALLED AS PER PART
s20Fscazie

2. PROVIDE SEALS TO ALL OPENABLE WINDOWS AND DOORS FORMING THE.
EXTERNAL FABRIC OF A HABITABLE ROOM OR PUBLIC AREA WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS EXCEPT SMOKE OR FIRE DOORS OR A WINDOW COMPLYING.
WITH AS2047.

3. ANY EXTERNAL THE INITS OTHER

RAFT TACHED TO

HAVEAC
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE DOOR.
ANY

ITHIN THE SOLE OCCUPANCY UNITS MUST BE FITTED WITH A
SELF-CLOSING DAMPER OR THE LIKE.

i MPLY WITH
OUTLINED N PART J5 OF BCA 2016,
6. LIGHTING. L COMPLY WITH
PART J5 OF BCA 2015,
£RUUST o FTED

THE LIKE WHEN SERVING A HEATED SPAC

6 ALLINTERNAL LNNGS 10 THE UNITS HAL B CLOSE FITTING AT THE JNCTION
(OF THE CEILING, WALL AND FLOORS OR SEALED BY CAULKING SKRTING,
ARCHITRAVES CORNICES OR THE LIKE.

9. THE EXTERNAL DOOR TO THE GROUND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL LOBBY SHALL BE
SELF-CLOSING.

I: 265MM CORRIDOR WALL
110MM BRICK VENEER WITH QZMM STEEL STUD

FRL=00/90/90, Rw=500B, Rw+Ctr=-

241MM SHAFT WALL TO UNITS
© ] o oo walL DSCONTIOUS CORSTRUCTION

FRL 24012401240, Rw+Clr = 46

’ =————=0 90 MM INTERNAL WALL - 64MM STEEL STUD WITH 13MM

PLATERBOARD ON BOTH SIDES

[ 151MM HYDRAULIC WALL (DISCONTINUOUS CONSTRUCTION)

110MM BRICK VENEER WITH 28MM FURRING CHANNEL
AND 13MM PLASTERBOARD
FRL = 190/190/190

[ 15¢MM BLADEWALL @ BALCONY- 110 DINCEL WALL WITH

16MM FURRING CHANNEL AND 6MM FIBER CEMENT ON
BOTHSIDES. FLR= 90190190, Rw=48, Rw+Clr=43

NOT FOR SUBMISSION

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE PRELIMINARY

Notes:

This drawing is copyright of ARTIVA ARCHITECTS

Al work i 0 be in accordance with the NCC (formerly BCA), relevant SAA
Codes, Condilons o Counci and oler relevant Authoriies requirements.
o

Riays ot l dlcrepancies and e o 6 Arctect

‘CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION TO APARTMENT ENTRY DOORS
FRE RESISTANCE
L APARTENT ENTRY DOORS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 38-401M SOLID
WITH METAL

SMOKE SEALED
FRLOF 160130 TO COMPLY WITH PART NSW C3.11(D) OF BCA.

INSTALLATION OF AL FIRE DOORS AND SMOKE DOORS MUST COPLY WITH THE
CURRENT BCA REQUIRENENTS OR CONFORM WITH ANY CONSENT AUTHORITIES

ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE
1. ALL APARTVENT ENTRY DOORS MUST BE SEALED WITH FULL PERIVETER
ST LEE

THE SIDES AND THE TOP.
SEAL AT THE BOTTOM.

2. ENTRY DOORS TO UNIT WITHIN INTERNAL CORRIDOR AREAS SHOULD BE SOLID
CORE TIMBER CONSTRUCTION WITH GAPS MINIMIZED.

‘SLIP RESISTANCE NOTE (AS4586-2013)

1 ALLEXTERNAL FLOOR FINISHES ARE TO BE SLIP RESISTANT - ACHIEVE CLASS W
N PENDULUM TEST AND R10 IN RANIP TEST TO COMPLY WITH AS4566-2013.

2. EXTERNAL RAMP - ACHIEVE CLASS V IN PENDULUM TEST AND RLL N RAMP TEST
7O COMPLY WITH AS4586-2015.

3. EXTERNAL STAIR NOSINGS - ACHIEVE CLASS W IN PENDULUM TEST AND RLLIN
RAVP TEST TO COPLY WITH AS4566-2013.

FIRE RESISTANCE NOTE

L ALLBULDING WORKS MUST COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION C1.1 OF BCAFOR
TYPE A FIRE-RESISTING CONSTRUCTION.

2 FRECOLLARSTO ALLSLAS PENETRATIONS N ACCORDANCE WITH BCA PART

5 FREHAZARD PROPERTIES OF LING, MATERIAL OR ASSEMBLY HUST CONPLY
WITH SPECFICATION C1.10 OF BCA

4. VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS TO MUST COMPLY
WITH PART C2 OF BCA.

c380F

5 B 120F

ACCESS & EGRESS NOTE
DISCHARGE OF EXITS MUST BE PROVIDED AS PER PART D110 OF BCA.
(GOINGS & RISERS OF STARWAYS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER BCA PART

LANDINGS IN A STAIRWAY MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER PART D2.14 OF BCA.
THE THRESHOLD OF A DOORWAY MUST COMPLY WITH PART D2.15 OF BCA.
BALUSTRADES T0 PREVENT FALLS NUST BE PROVIDED AS PER PART D216 OF
BCA

HANDRAILS MUST BE PROVIDED AS PER PART D2.17 OF BCA,
(OPERATION OF DOOR LATCH NUST COMPLY WITH PART D2.21 OF BCA.

BE PROVIDED AS PER PART D2.23 OF BCA
DEVICE MUST

COMPLY WITH PART D224 OF BCA

DOORSHUST BE PROVED S PER PART 05 OF SCAL ASIZ 20,

11, GENERAL ACCESS OF BUILDINGS MUST COMPLY WITH PART D3,

12 PATHS OF TRAVEL STARWAYS. PASSHGEWAYS & RAMPS MUSTCOVPLY WITH
PART D OF ECA.

HEIGHT RKING SPACE & THE SHARED ZONE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
2570 COMPLY W PART 5 O 6CA & At 62009
HEALTH & AMENITY NOTE:
DAVP & WATERPROOFING FOR EXTERNAL WALLS AND ROOF MUST COMPLY WITH
PART F1 OF BCA.

WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS IN BULDING MUST COMPLY WITH PART F17 OF
BCA & AS3TAD.

PER PART F2 OF
T ROOMHEIGHT MUST CONPLY WITHPART £30F ECA
LIGHTING & VENTILATING MUST CONPLY WITH PART F4 OF BCA.

8
]
2
£
£
H

SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS MUST CONPLY WITH PART 5.7 OF BCA

3 |lssue for comment LZSX [15.08.19
2 Issue for comment Lz:SX [09.07.19
1 |Issue for comment 125X |18.06.19
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Design

DRAWING TITLE:

EXISTING / DEMOLITION
PLAN

DRAWING NUMBER:

A 06

STATUS: SIGN OFF

REVISION: D

DRAWN BY: FHM / VRP

CHECKED BY:

DWG DATE: 14/10/2019

SCALE: AS STATED

CLIENT: PENNY NGUYEN

PROJECT: NARRAWEENA VIETNAMESE

LOCATION: UNIT 04.
91-93 MCINTOSH RD,
NARRAWEENA

CLIENT SIGNATURE:

PLOTIED & CHECKED BY: LZ.5X

PLOT DATE & TINE: 20198115 102214

LEGEND

CODE DESCRIPTION

F# FINISHES TAG

FU# | | FURNITURE TAG

EQ-# | | EQUIPMENT TAG

SS STAINLESS STEEL TAG

[ | EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

7777] |NEW SOLID FILLED WALL

[ |NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL.
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT

YYYY] |NEW INSULATED COOL ROOM AND FREEZER
PANEL (ICP)

[ZZZZ3 |EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

NOTES:

1. REFER TO PARTITION PLAN FOR ALL WALL FINISHES.

2. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED FINISHES AND
SURFACES TO FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS INCLUDING
COOL ROOM, SHOPFRONT, AND SHOPFRONT GLAZING TO
BE MADE GOOD WITH ALL DAMAGE REPAIREDAND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED TO LOOK AS NEW.

3. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT, LIGHTING, AND PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
SERVICED SO IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED.

COPYRIGHT © THIS DRWING IS THE PROPERTY OF PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY LTD
DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT AR PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN, THE DRAWING IS
1SSUED UPON TUE CONDITION TAT 1 1S NOT- COPIED, REPRODUCED. RETANED OR DISCLOSED 10
ANY UNAUTHORISED PERSONS / COMPANIES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, ANY INCONSISTENCIES TO BE REPORTED TO PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY
LTD IMMEDIATLEY, IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE ASK PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY LTD FOR

“ANY VARIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM PROTECH
HOSPITALITY DESIGN.

“THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PRODUCED TO ILLUSTRATE DESIGN INTENT.

ALL SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED AND SANCTIONED BY PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN
PTY LTD PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OR CONSTRUCTI

*CONTRACTOR ARE TO LIAISE WITH THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS TO CONFIRM EXACT REQUIRMENTS.
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FEATURE WALL DOUBLE SINK
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PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT
CONSENT

DA2020/0043

LEGEND

CODE DESCRIPTION
F#
FU#
EQ-#

SS

FINISHES TAG

FURNITURE TAG

EQUIPMENT TAG

STAINLESS STEEL TAG

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
NEW SOLID FILLED WALL
NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT

NEW INSULATED COOL ROOM AND FREEZER
PANEL (ICP)
EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

ravavavaval

ZZ774

NOTES:

1. REFER TO PARTITION PLAN FOR ALL WALL FINISHES.

2. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED FINISHES AND
SURFACES TO FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS INCLUDING
COOL ROOM, SHOPFRONT, AND SHOPFRONT GLAZING TO
BE MADE GOOD WITH ALL DAMAGE REPAIREDAND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED TO LOOK AS NEW.

3. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT, LIGHTING, AND PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
SERVICED SO IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED.

COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY LTD.
DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT ARE DESIGNED BY PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN, THE DRAWING IS
ISSUED UPON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT COPIED, REPRODUCED, RETAINED OR DISCLOSED TO
ANY UNAUTHORISED PERSONS / COMPANIES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, ANY INCONSISTENCIES TO BE REPORTED TO PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY
LTD IMMEDIATLEY, IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE ASK PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY LTD FOR
CLARIFICATION,

“ANY VARIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM PROTECH
HOSPITALITY DESIGN.

“THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PRODUCED TO ILLUSTRATE DESIGN INTENT.

ALL SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED AND SANCTIONED BY PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN
PTY LTD PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OR CONSTRUCTION.

*CONTRACTOR ARE TO LIAISE WITH THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS TO CONFIRM EXACT REQUIRMENTS.




J-10

W-06 —
W-12
W-02

W-01 —
W-02

v

J-06

FINISHES PLAN

J-01 —

J-02

J-03

J-04

J-07

J-08

J-06

J-10

W-01

J-05

W-01

W-04

]

%W

glo ol

\ c-03 \ C-04 \ \ F-01 \

FINISHES

COOL ROOM WALL

2
3
=Y

S
IR
w

D
wel

c-04 ||| F-o1
7] | W-01 ’ |
= |
V S U -~
J-04 J-09
J-04 J-05 J-04 W-05
COOL ROOM WALL
‘W-02 # ‘W-OG # ‘W-OZ #‘ J-05 % J-05 W-01 | J-05 [ W-03 (— FINISHES

1:75

northern
‘.% beaches

i‘.‘ii’/ counc

THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT
CONSENT

DA2020/0043

Kreafiv

Design

DRAWING TITLE:
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CLIENT SIGNATURE:

LEGEND

CODE DESCRIPTION

F# FINISHES TAG

FU# | | FURNITURE TAG

EQ-# EQUIPMENT TAG

SS STAINLESS STEEL TAG

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW SOLID FILLED WALL

NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT

NEW INSULATED COOL ROOM AND FREEZER
PANEL (ICP)

EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

NOTES:

1. REFER TO PARTITION PLAN FOR ALL WALL FINISHES.

2. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED FINISHES AND
SURFACES TO FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS INCLUDING
COOL ROOM, SHOPFRONT, AND SHOPFRONT GLAZING TO
BE MADE GOOD WITH ALL DAMAGE REPAIREDAND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED TO LOOK AS NEW.

3. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT, LIGHTING, AND PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
SERVICED SO IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED.

COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN PTY LTD.
DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT ARE DESIGNED BY PROTECH HOSPITALITY DESIGN, THE DRAWING IS
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‘ CODE IMAGE NAME MODEL MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION LOCATION
WALLS
PITTOTICA TRIAGNULAR IN PITTORICA NUMBER 4, 10 AND 12.
FEATURE WALL AND | PITTORICA 4 PITTORICA CLASSIC
wo1 FINISHED IN SILK MATT. GROUTING ‘TODD RIVER SAND' 227- SPLASHBACK
SPLASHBACK 10 PITTORICA 12 CERAMICS
ARDEX. INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION TBC BY DESIGNER.
TOASTED ALMOND
w02 WALL PAINTED TAUBMANS WALL PAINTED IN TOASTED ALMOND - SEMIGLOSS SEATING AREA
T1548.2 (T10 51-2)
AIRLOCK /
ALL BLACK
wo3 WALL PAINTED TAUBMANS WALL PAINTED IN ALL BLACK - SEMIGLOSS BULKHEAD /
T1517.7 (T12 8.H12)
TOILET
GLOSS WHITE GLOSS WHITE RECTIFIED 300X600X9.5MM - GROUNTING IN 'SLATE
w04 300X600X9.5MM MY TILE MARKET KITCHEN
RECTIFIED GREY' 211 - ARDEX
LUSSO BEIGE LUSSO BEIGE CHEVRON MATT 300X800MM - GROUNTING IN 'TODD
wo5s 300X800MM MY TILE MARKET TOILET HALF WALL
CHEVRON MATT RIVER SAND' 227 - ARDEX.
ROYAL OAK
CONCRETE WALL PANEL. FC BOARD PANNEL 4 MM FINISHED +
W06 FEATURE WALL FC BOARD FLOORS OR ACCESS
GRAPHIC APPLICATION
= SIMILAR
FLOOR
MY TILE MARKET
Fo1 CHARCOAL TILE 300X300MM OR SIMILAR R12 KITCHEN TILE WITH GROUT TO BE COLOUR MATCHED KITCHEN / TOILET
= = WOODLOT OAK MATT TILE IN 200X1200MM - GROUTING MATCH
Fo2 || WOODLOT OAK MATT 200X1200MM SKHEME SEATING AREA
= WITH TILE COLOUR
CEILING
co1 CHALKSTONE QUARTER DW 13Q TAUBMANS CEILING PAINTED IN CHALKSTONE QUARTER - SATIN KITCHEN
ALL BLACK
o2 ALL BLACK TAUBMANS CEILING PAINTED IN ALL BLACK - SEMIGLOSS SEATING AREA
T1517.7 (T12 8.H12)
SELECT BEECH
co3 ! NATURAL CODE:612 LAMINEX TIMBER LAMINEX USED BY BULKEAD CEILING AND CURVE SHAPE BULKHEAD
ALL BLACK BULKHEAD /
o4 ALL BLACK TAUBMANS CEILING PAINTED IN ALL BLACK - SEMIGLOSS
T1517.7 (T12 8.H12) TOILET

oD A A oD A A RER D RIPTIO OCATIO
JOINERY
Jo1 IMPERIAL SANTUARIO AC999 AC STONE GROUP 20 MM THICKNESS WITH 100 MM FASCIA COUNTER TOP
Jo2 STAINLESS STEEL N/A BY BUILDER STAINLESS STEEL BENCH TOP COUNTER TOP
Jo3 CHALKSTONE QUARTER DW 13Q TAUBMANS CEILING PAINTED IN CHALKSTONE QUARTER - SATIN COUNTER FRONT
BLACK NATURAL
Jo4 LAMINEX CODE: 460 LAMINEX SHAPES IN LAMINEX BLACK NATURAL REFER TO COUNTER DETAIL | COUNTER FRONT
SELECT BEECH
Jos NATURAL CODE:612 LAMINEX TIMBER LAMINEX USED BY BULKEAD CEILING AND CURVE SHAPE TIMBER SHELF
BLACK
HANGING SHELF /
Joe POWDERCOATED N/A BY BUILDER BLACK POWDER COATED FRAME
TABLE FRAME
FRAME
Jo7 - BLACK MELAMINE BY BUILDER THK 16MM BLACK MELAMINE CABINET
Jos n ALUMINIUM SKIRTING BY BUILDER ALUMINIUM SKIRTING H 100MM SKIRTING
TASMANIAN OAK SINGLE
TIMBER MOULDING IN TASMANIAN OAK SINGLE 42 X 12MM X 1.8M
Jo9 MOULDING 42 X 12MM X 1.8M BY BUILDER DISABLE TOILET
SELECT GRADE SEALED
SELECT GRADE
JOINER TO CHECK STAIN SAMPLES WITH DESIGNER PRIOR TO HANGING SHELF /
310 STAINED PLYWOOD THK 20 MM BY BUILDER APPLICATION. PLYWOOD TO BE STAINED + SEALED FOR TABLE FRAME
COMMERCIAL GRADE USAGE.
Ji1 MI TBC SIGNAGE
J12 . STENCYL BY BUILDER STENCYL APPLICATION SIGNAGE
113 MIRROR BY BUILDER MIRROR TOILET

P her
CONJUNCTION WITH
CONSENT

DA2020/0043

THIS PLAN IS TO BE READ IN

THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

LEGEND

CODE DESCRIPTION
F#
FU#
EQ-#

SS

FINISHES TAG

FURNITURE TAG

EQUIPMENT TAG

STAINLESS STEEL TAG

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
NEW SOLID FILLED WALL
NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT

NEW INSULATED COOL ROOM AND FREEZER
PANEL (ICP)
EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

NOTES:

1. REFER TO PARTITION PLAN FOR ALL WALL FINISHES.

2. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED FINISHES AND
SURFACES TO FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS INCLUDING
COOL ROOM, SHOPFRONT, AND SHOPFRONT GLAZING TO
BE MADE GOOD WITH ALL DAMAGE REPAIREDAND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED TO LOOK AS NEW.

3. BUILDER TO ENSURE ALL RETAINED ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT, LIGHTING, AND PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
SERVICED SO IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND
PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED.
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HYRAULIC PLAN LEGEND

CODE DESCRIPTION
HOT WATER CONNECTION
COLD WATER CONNECTION
HIC| HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION

GAS CONNECTION

% FLOOR WASTE
; DRAIN

N
'
® TUNDISH

FLOORING NOTES:

1. FLOOR LININGS & FLOOR COVERINGS TO BE AS PER NCC

2016 CLAUSE C1.10 & SPECIFICATION C1.10.

2. RAMP STEEPER THAN 1:14 P5 OR R12 AS PER NCC 2016 TABLE
14,

3. STAIR & LANDING NOSING P3 AS PER NCC 2016 TABLE D2.14.
4. FRONT RAMP AND LANDING ARE TO BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS INCLUDING
MEETING THE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE LANDING
AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE SLIP RATED TILES AND DOOR
THRESHOLD RAMP.

5. WATERPROOFING AS PER NCC 2016 CLAUSE F1.7 AND
AS3740-2010.

6. STAINLESS STEEL TRANSITION STRIP TO BE INSTALLED ATALL
FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGES.

7. ALL JUNCTION POINTS TO BE FLUSH & LEVEL BETWEEN
VARIED FLOOR FINISHES.

8. ALL COOL ROOM CONCRETE FLOORS TO BE SEALED BY
REFRIGERATION CONTRACTOR.

9. GROUT TO BE NEAT WITH NO SMEARING OVER FACE OF TILE.
10. 2MM GROUT GAP WITH ACID RESISTANT EPOXY GROUT.

11. SEALANT WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH FOOD
PREMISES CODE.

12. ALL GROUT TO BE FOOD GRADE EPOXY.

HYDRAULICS NOTES:

1. WATER HEATER SUPPLY TO COMPLY WITH NCC 2016 CLAUSE
J7.2.

2. DRAIN, HOT & COLD WATER LOCATION ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
TO BE PLACED IN MOST EFFICIENT LOCATION IN AREA SHOWN
TO SERVICE NEARBY EQUIPMENT.

3. REFER TO HYDRAULIC ENGINEERS DRAWINGS.

4. FALLS TO BE DETERMINED BY LESSORS BUILDER AND BASE
BUILD ARCHITECT OFF FLOOR WASTE LOCATIONS SHOWN.
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